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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  22 August 2014Sunset Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 9 21m 57.9s

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 22m 27.3s +0m 29.4s

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 23m 06.3s +1m 08.4s +0m 39.0s

4 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 23m 15.8s +1m 17.9s +0m 09.5s

5 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 6 23m 20.6s +1m 22.7s +0m 04.8s

6 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 7 23m 22.5s +1m 24.6s +0m 01.9s

7 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 5 23m 29.6s +1m 31.7s +0m 07.1s

8 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 23m 50.0s +1m 52.1s +0m 20.4s

9 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 23m 51.6s +1m 53.7s +0m 01.6s

10 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 23m 54.8s +1m 56.9s +0m 03.2s

11 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 10 24m 20.0s +2m 22.1s +0m 25.2s

12 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 4 24m 44.5s +2m 46.6s +0m 24.5s

13 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 4 24m 47.4s +2m 49.5s +0m 02.9s

14 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 24m 52.5s +2m 54.6s +0m 05.1s

15 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 5 24m 54.0s +2m 56.1s +0m 01.5s

16 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 6 25m 02.1s +3m 04.2s +0m 08.1s

17 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 8 25m 02.5s +3m 04.6s +0m 00.4s

18 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 1 25m 04.0s +3m 06.1s +0m 01.5s

19 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 9 25m 24.4s +3m 26.5s +0m 20.4s

20 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 25m 24.7s +3m 26.8s +0m 00.3s

21 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 25m 39.3s +3m 41.4s +0m 14.6s

22 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 4 25m 49.9s +3m 52.0s +0m 10.6s

23 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 6 25m 52.8s +3m 54.9s +0m 02.9s

24 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 3 26m 25.6s +4m 27.7s +0m 32.8s

25 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 5 26m 27.1s +4m 29.2s +0m 01.5s

26 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 5 26m 46.0s +4m 48.1s +0m 18.9s

27 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 4 26m 57.5s +4m 59.6s +0m 11.5s

28 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 5 26m 59.0s +5m 01.1s +0m 01.5s

29 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 3 27m 07.4s +5m 09.5s +0m 08.4s

30 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 5 27m 14.0s +5m 16.1s +0m 06.6s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club  22 August 2014Sunset Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 4 27m 15.1s +5m 17.2s +0m 01.1s

32 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 27m 20.3s +5m 22.4s +0m 05.2s

33 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 3 27m 22.0s +5m 24.1s +0m 01.7s

34 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 6 27m 23.4s +5m 25.5s +0m 01.4s

35 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 5 27m 26.7s +5m 28.8s +0m 03.3s

36 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 3 27m 36.4s +5m 38.5s +0m 09.7s

37 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort MkII 5 27m 47.5s +5m 49.6s +0m 11.1s

38 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 3 27m 51.9s +5m 54.0s +0m 04.4s

39 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 4 27m 53.1s +5m 55.2s +0m 01.2s

40 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 3 28m 12.3s +6m 14.4s +0m 19.2s

41 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 3 28m 32.6s +6m 34.7s +0m 20.3s

42 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 5 28m 46.5s +6m 48.6s +0m 13.9s

43 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 3 29m 02.1s +7m 04.2s +0m 15.6s

44 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 1 30m 26.5s +8m 28.6s +1m 24.4s

3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 8 DNF

31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 DNF

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 3 DNF

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 6 DNF

45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9 OTL

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 DNF

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 25m 04.0s 1 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 23m 29.6s

2 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 30m 26.5s +5m 22.5s 2 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 24m 54.0s +1m 24.4s

3 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 26m 27.1s +2m 57.5s +1m33.1s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 4 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 26m 46.0s +3m 16.4s +18.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 5 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 26m 59.0s +3m 29.4s +13.0s

1 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23m 50.0s 6 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 27m 14.0s +3m 44.4s +15.0s

2 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23m 51.6s +1.6s 7 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 27m 26.7s +3m 57.1s +12.7s

3 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23m 54.8s +4.8s +3.2s 8 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughton Ford Escort MkII 27m 47.5s +4m 17.9s +20.8s

4 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25m 24.7s +1m 34.7s +1m29.9s 9 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 28m 46.5s +5m 16.9s +59.0s

5 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 25m 39.3s +1m 49.3s +14.6s 31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII DNF

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 26m 25.6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

2 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 27m 07.4s +41.8s 1 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 23m 20.6s

3 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 27m 22.0s +56.4s +14.6s 2 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 24m 52.5s +1m 31.9s

4 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 27m 36.4s +1m 10.8s +14.4s 3 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 25m 02.1s +1m 41.5s +9.6s

5 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 27m 51.9s +1m 26.3s +15.5s 4 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 25m 52.8s +2m 32.2s +50.7s

6 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 28m 12.3s +1m 46.7s +20.4s 5 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 27m 20.3s +3m 59.7s +1m27.5s

7 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 28m 32.6s +2m 07.0s +20.3s 6 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 27m 23.4s +4m 02.8s +3.1s

8 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 29m 02.1s +2m 36.5s +29.5s 15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 DNF

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra DNF 45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII DNF

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 1 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 23m 15.8s

1 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 24m 44.5s 2 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 23m 22.5s +6.7s

2 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 24m 47.4s +2.9s

3 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 25m 49.9s +1m 05.4s +1m02.5s Class 8      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

4 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 26m 57.5s +2m 13.0s +1m07.6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

5 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 27m 15.1s +2m 30.6s +17.6s 1 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 25m 02.5s

6 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 27m 53.1s +3m 08.6s +38.0s 3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 DNF

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 21m 57.9s

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 22m 27.3s +29.4s

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 23m 06.3s +1m 08.4s +39.0s

4 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 25m 24.4s +3m 26.5s +2m18.1s

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza OTL

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 24m 20.0s

Overall 4WD winner

Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan (Mini WRC)

Overall 2WD winner

Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan (Ford Escort MkII)

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 9 3:36.6 7:23.1 3:32.1 7:26.1 21:57.9

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:43.3 7:31.2 3:37.9 7:34.9 22:27.3

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 3:39.4 7:45.0 3:46.2 7:55.7 23:06.3

4 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 3:50.5 7:51.3 3:47.6 7:46.4 23:15.8

5 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 6 3:51.4 7:47.1 3:50.6 7:51.5 23:20.6

6 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 7 3:52.3 7:50.9 3:47.8 7:51.5 23:22.5

7 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 5 3:52.1 7:52.1 3:51.6 7:53.8 23:29.6

8 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:49.7 8:08.3 3:47.1 8:04.9 23:50.0

9 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:50.7 8:04.0 3:51.9 8:05.0 23:51.6

10 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:52.6 8:04.2 3:48.4 8:09.6 23:54.8

11 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 10 3:59.3 8:07.9 3:59.5 8:13.3 24:20.0

12 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 4 4:01.2 8:24.7 4:01.0 8:17.6 24:44.5

13 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 4 4:02.2 8:20.1 4:01.1 8:24.0 24:47.4

14 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 4:06.4 8:18.4 4:02.9 8:24.8 24:52.5

15 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 5 4:01.5 8:29.4 4:02.2 8:20.9 24:54.0

16 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 6 4:05.0 8:19.7 4:03.5 8:33.9 25:02.1

17 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 8 3:51.6 8:13.4 4:31.2 8:26.3 25:02.5

18 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 1 4:03.2 8:24.0 4:01.9 8:34.9 25:04.0

19 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 9 3:57.7 8:39.2 4:01.9 8:45.6 25:24.4

20 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:08.4 8:22.3 4:10.4 8:43.6 25:24.7

21 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:10.6 8:49.1 4:06.2 8:33.4 25:39.3

22 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 4 4:13.5 8:35.0 4:17.8 8:43.6 25:49.9

23 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 6 4:10.8 8:43.2 4:06.6 8:52.2 25:52.8

24 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 3 4:15.3 8:51.2 4:11.1 9:08.0 26:25.6

25 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 5 4:14.4 8:54.8 4:13.0 9:04.9 26:27.1

26 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 5 4:15.6 8:46.4 4:27.2 9:16.8 26:46.0

27 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 4 4:15.1 8:55.7 4:22.1 9:24.6 26:57.5

28 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 5 4:10.1 9:02.5 4:15.7 9:30.7 26:59.0

29 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:22.9 9:19.6 4:17.9 9:07.0 27:07.4

30 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 5 4:04.6 8:22.3 4:09.8 8:47.3 1:50.0 27:14.0

31 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 4 4:20.8 8:58.0 4:24.3 9:22.0 0:10.0 27:15.1

32 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 4:22.9 9:09.7 4:21.6 9:26.1 27:20.3

33 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 3 4:24.6 9:07.4 4:26.8 9:23.2 27:22.0

34 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 6 4:31.6 9:17.0 4:21.6 9:13.2 27:23.4

35 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19.3 9:07.2 4:30.7 9:29.5 27:26.7

36 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 3 4:27.4 9:05.6 4:21.7 9:11.7 0:30.0 27:36.4

37 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 5 4:37.2 9:14.6 4:28.7 9:27.0 27:47.5

38 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 3 4:39.3 9:28.8 4:25.2 9:18.6 27:51.9

39 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 4 4:32.6 9:27.9 4:31.7 9:20.9 27:53.1

40 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.4 8:47.9 6:00.0 9:07.0 28:12.3

41 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 3 4:42.3 9:47.3 4:43.1 9:19.9 28:32.6

42 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 5 4:22.0 9:35.5 4:33.3 10:15.7 28:46.5

43 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 3 4:33.8 9:50.5 4:35.6 10:02.2 29:02.1

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 1 4:27.8 9:21.5 4:27.5 9:59.7 2:10.0 30:26.5

3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 8 3:43.1 7:46.1 3:40.5 8:41.1 DNF

31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 5 4:06.7 8:47.4 4:11.5 DNF

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:15.7 8:41.2 4:09.8 DNF

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 3 4:17.0 8:52.2 4:17.2 DNF

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII 5 4:18.1 9:26.9 4:16.7 DNF

15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 6 3:57.0 8:07.0 DNF

45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII 6 4:29.0 9:50.7 DNF

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9 3:47.9 12:00.0 OTL

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 3:55.6 DNF

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6:00.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 1 4:03.2 8:24.0 4:01.9 8:34.9 25:04.0

2 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 1 4:27.8 9:21.5 4:27.5 9:59.7 2:10.0 30:26.5

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:49.7 8:08.3 3:47.1 8:04.9 23:50.0

2 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:50.7 8:04.0 3:51.9 8:05.0 23:51.6

3 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:52.6 8:04.2 3:48.4 8:09.6 23:54.8

4 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:08.4 8:22.3 4:10.4 8:43.6 25:24.7

5 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:10.6 8:49.1 4:06.2 8:33.4 25:39.3

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 3 4:15.3 8:51.2 4:11.1 9:08.0 26:25.6

2 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:22.9 9:19.6 4:17.9 9:07.0 27:07.4

3 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 3 4:24.6 9:07.4 4:26.8 9:23.2 27:22.0

4 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 3 4:27.4 9:05.6 4:21.7 9:11.7 0:30.0 27:36.4

5 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 3 4:39.3 9:28.8 4:25.2 9:18.6 27:51.9

6 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.4 8:47.9 6:00.0 9:07.0 28:12.3

7 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 3 4:42.3 9:47.3 4:43.1 9:19.9 28:32.6

8 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 3 4:33.8 9:50.5 4:35.6 10:02.2 29:02.1

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:15.7 8:41.2 4:09.8 DNF

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 3 4:17.0 8:52.2 4:17.2 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 4 4:01.2 8:24.7 4:01.0 8:17.6 24:44.5

2 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 4 4:02.2 8:20.1 4:01.1 8:24.0 24:47.4

3 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 4 4:13.5 8:35.0 4:17.8 8:43.6 25:49.9

4 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 4 4:15.1 8:55.7 4:22.1 9:24.6 26:57.5

5 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 4 4:20.8 8:58.0 4:24.3 9:22.0 0:10.0 27:15.1

6 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 4 4:32.6 9:27.9 4:31.7 9:20.9 27:53.1

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 5 3:52.1 7:52.1 3:51.6 7:53.8 23:29.6

2 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 5 4:01.5 8:29.4 4:02.2 8:20.9 24:54.0

3 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 5 4:14.4 8:54.8 4:13.0 9:04.9 26:27.1

4 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 5 4:15.6 8:46.4 4:27.2 9:16.8 26:46.0

5 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 5 4:10.1 9:02.5 4:15.7 9:30.7 26:59.0

6 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 5 4:04.6 8:22.3 4:09.8 8:47.3 1:50.0 27:14.0

7 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 5 4:19.3 9:07.2 4:30.7 9:29.5 27:26.7

8 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 5 4:37.2 9:14.6 4:28.7 9:27.0 27:47.5

9 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 5 4:22.0 9:35.5 4:33.3 10:15.7 28:46.5

31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 5 4:06.7 8:47.4 4:11.5 DNF

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII 5 4:18.1 9:26.9 4:16.7 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 6 3:51.4 7:47.1 3:50.6 7:51.5 23:20.6

2 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 4:06.4 8:18.4 4:02.9 8:24.8 24:52.5

3 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 6 4:05.0 8:19.7 4:03.5 8:33.9 25:02.1

4 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 6 4:10.8 8:43.2 4:06.6 8:52.2 25:52.8

5 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 4:22.9 9:09.7 4:21.6 9:26.1 27:20.3

6 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 6 4:31.6 9:17.0 4:21.6 9:13.2 27:23.4

15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 6 3:57.0 8:07.0 DNF

45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII 6 4:29.0 9:50.7 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 3:50.5 7:51.3 3:47.6 7:46.4 23:15.8

2 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 7 3:52.3 7:50.9 3:47.8 7:51.5 23:22.5

Class 8      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 8 3:51.6 8:13.4 4:31.2 8:26.3 25:02.5

3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 8 3:43.1 7:46.1 3:40.5 8:41.1 DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 9 3:36.6 7:23.1 3:32.1 7:26.1 21:57.9

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:43.3 7:31.2 3:37.9 7:34.9 22:27.3

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 9 3:39.4 7:45.0 3:46.2 7:55.7 23:06.3

4 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 9 3:57.7 8:39.2 4:01.9 8:45.6 25:24.4

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 9 3:47.9 12:00.0 OTL

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 3:55.6 DNF

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6:00.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981

1 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 10 3:59.3 8:07.9 3:59.5 8:13.3 24:20.0

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 1 1 1 1

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 4 2 2 2

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2 3 4 7

4 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 7 6 3

5 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 9 5 9 4

6 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 12 6 7 4

7 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 11 8 10 6

8 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 13 5 8

9 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9 11 9

10 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 10 8 10

11 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 17 12 12 11

12 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 18 21 13 12

13 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 20 17 14 14

14 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 24 15 18 15

15 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 19 22 17 13

16 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 23 16 19 18

17 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 10 14 44 16

18 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 21 20 15 19

19 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 16 24 15 23

20 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 18 24 21

21 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 28 30 20 17

22 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 30 23 31 21

23 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 29 26 21 25

24 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 33 31 25 29

25 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 31 33 27 26

26 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 34 27 40 32

27 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 32 34 36 38

28 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 27 36 28 42

29 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 42 43 32 27

30 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 22 18 22 24

31 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 40 35 37 36

32 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 42 40 33 39

33 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 44 39 39 37

34 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 48 42 33 31

35 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 39 38 43 41

36 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 45 37 35 30

37 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 51 41 42 40

38 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 52 47 38 33

39 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 49 46 45 35

40 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 37 29 49 27

41 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 53 49 48 34

42 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 41 48 46 45

43 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 50 50 47 44

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 46 44 41 43

3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 3 4 3 20

31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 25 28 26

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 35 25 22

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 36 32 30

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII 38 45 29

15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 15 11

45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII 47 51

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 5 52

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 14

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 54

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Derek McGeehan/Daragh Mullan Mini WRC 1 1 1 1

2 2 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 4 2 2 2

3 28 Michael Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2 3 4 3

4 6 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 6 6 4

5 5 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 9 5 5 5

6 7 Seamus O’Connell/Arthur Kierans Ford Escort MkII 12 7 7 6

7 22 Paddy McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 11 8 8 7

8 10 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 11 9 8

9 18 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9 11 10

10 14 Colm McFall/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 10 10 11

11 17 Tommy O’Connell/Emmet Sherry Ford Escort MkII 17 14 12 12

12 26 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MkII 18 18 14 13

13 27 Niall Donnelly/Oran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 20 15 13 14

14 23 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 24 17 15 15

15 21 Alan Atcheson/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MkII 19 22 18 16

16 59 Damien Hagan/Conor Hagan Ford Escort MkII 23 16 16 17

17 9 Martin McKenna/Damien Fleming Subaru Impreza S12B 10 13 19 18

18 24 Gareth Mimnagh/Thomas Wedlock Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 21 20 17 19

19 12 Martin Donnelly/Brian Doherty Toyota Corolla 16 23 21 21

20 19 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 21 22 22

21 32 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 28 28 25 23

22 38 Frazer Mulholland/Philip Morrow Ford Escort MkII 30 24 26 24

23 20 Maurice Moffett/Martin Connolly Toyota Starlet 29 25 23 25

24 47 David Kerr/Marc McGowan Peugeot 205 33 31 28 26

25 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MkII 31 32 29 27

26 34 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O’Connor Ford Escort MkII 34 29 32 28

27 39 Paddy Carey/Paul Hughes Honda Civic 32 34 33 29

28 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 27 35 31 30

29 49 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connolly Vauxhall Corsa 42 41 38 31

30 29 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 22 19 20 20

31 37 Camillus Murray/Paddy Kelly Ford Escort MkII 40 36 34 32

32 42 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 42 39 35 33

33 54 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 44 38 37 34

34 41 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort MkII 48 43 39 35

35 36 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 39 37 36 36

36 51 Nollaig O'Lapain/Dara Maguire Ford Escort MkII 45 40 41 37

37 35 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 51 45 40 38

38 50 Janice Magee/Evelyn Warwick Vauxhall Nova 52 48 44 39

39 55 Adam Lyons/David Turkington Peugeot 205 49 47 43 40

40 57 Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan Vauxhall Corsa 37 30 47 41

41 56 Chris Hegarty/Joe Hegarty Peugeot 205 53 51 48 42

42 30 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 41 46 42 43

43 52 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort MkII 50 50 46 44

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Glenshane

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

SS4
Banagher

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 40 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 46 44 49 45

3 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza S14 3 4 3 9

31 Brian Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 25 26 24

48 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 35 27 27

46 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 36 32 30

25 Stephen McFerran/Jeremy Carey Ford Escort MkII 38 42 45

15 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio R3 15 12

45 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort MkII 47 49

11 Brendan Comisky/Ronan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 5 52

16 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 14

4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 54

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally  22 August 2014

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
25 Stephen McFerran 00:30 3 minutes late Service In
25 Stephen McFerran 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS3
29 Sean McBride 01:50 11 minutes late Finish Ramp
37 Camillus Murray 00:10 1 minute late Service In
40 Ashley Rutledge 01:20 8 minutes late Service In
40 Ashley Rutledge 00:50 5 minutes late Finish Ramp
51 Nollaig O'Lapain 00:30 3 minutes late Service Out

Number of starters 54 4 Desi Henry After SS1: Mechanical
Number of finishers 44 11 Brendan Comisky After SS2: Mechanical

Number of stages 4 16 Stephen McKenna SS2: Driveshaft
Stage Mileage 19.60 25 Stephen McFerran SS4: Suspension

31 Brian Jardine SS4: Driveshaft
46 Ashley Donald SS4: Clutch
48 Jordan Hone After SS3: Mechanical

Other information Retirements

No ties

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


